To the Commissioner of Patent and Trademate       101392968       .exts or copy thereof.         Name of conveying party(ies):       UN 0.5 200 ±       . Name and address of receiving party(ies):         Elisha Tal				06-30-2000	
10 the Columnstoner of Pathers and Flatchian       Pather and Platchian         Name of conveying party(is):       UN 0 5 2000         Elisha Tal       PepsiCo. Inc.         Additional name(s) of conveying party(is):       Name:         Press       No         Marce of conveyance:       Signament         Security Agreement       Change of Name         Other       City: Parchase         State NY       ZIP 10577.         Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?       Yes is         Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?       Yes is         Application number(s) or patent number(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:         A. Patent Application Number: 29/120,835       B. Title of Invention:         City:       Pitz batch.         Yes       No         Additional numbers: 29/120,835       B. Title of Invention:         City:       Pitz batch.         Name:       Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto         Name:       Pitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto         Recorded       Number of applications and patents involved:         One       One         Name:       Pitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto         Telephone: No:       (212) 218-2	Form-1 1-31-92		MITTAL OF	, 1990,001, 1981,010, 1993,000, 1993,000, 1983,000, 1883,000, 1991, 1830, 1991, 1830, 1991, 1830, 1991, 1830, 1	Atty. Docket:2105.2065
Elisha Tal       Name:PepsiCo, Inc		To the Commissioner of Patents a	ind Trademark	101392968	ents or copy thereof.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(s) anather       Foreign Address:         ☐ Yes       No         Matter of conveyance:	1. Na	ame of conveying party(ies):	JUN 0 5 2000 17 2	2. Name and address of re	eceiving party(ies):
Mature of conveyance:         □ security Agreement       □ Change of Name         □ Other       □ City: Purchase         ■ Application number(s) or patent number(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:         A. Patent Application Number: 29/120,835       B. Title of Invention:         Filing Date:       Mark 28, 2000         Additional numbers attached?       □ Yes         □ Yes       x No         Name:       □ Elizpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto         □ Mew York, New York 10112-3801       6. Number of applications and patents involved:         □ Mew York, New York 10112-3801       B. Deposit account number (for deficiency or excess)         □ Generation       □ Other 1205 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account         B DO NOT USE THIS SPACE       Do Not USE THIS SPACE         10 Name of Person Signing       □ Do NOT USE THIS SPACE         11 Do Name of Person Signing       □ Date         □ Date       □ Date         □ Total number of pagers including cover sheet, attachm		N.	in I	Name: PepsiC	Co, Inc.
Nature of conveyance:       Merger         Security Agreement       Change of Name         Other       City: Purchase         Execution Date:       4-2-00         City: Purchase       State NY         Application number(s) or patent number(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:         A. Patent Application Number: 29/120,835       B. Title of Invention:         Filing Date: March 28, 2000       CUP         Additional numbers attached?       Yes         Marce and address of party to whom correspondence       One         concerning document should be mailed:       One         Name:       Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto         30 Rockefeller Plaza       Cone         New York, New York 10112-3801       B. Deposit account         Record       One / 1020         Facismile No:       (212) 218-2200         Do NOT USE THIS SPACE       Do NOT USE THIS SPACE         Statement and signature.       To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and the attached is the original document or is a true copy of the original document.         Pasquale A. Razzano       Signature         Name of Person Signing       Signature         Total number of pagees including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	Ad		es) attached?	Foreign Address:	
Sesignment       Change of Name         City: Purchase       State NY         ZIP 10577         Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?       Yes X         Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?       Yes X         Application number(s) or patent number(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:         A. Patent Application Number: 29/120,835       B. Title of Invention:       CUP         Filing Date: March 28, 2000       Additional numbers attached?       Yes       No         Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       One       One         Name:       Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto       Image: Correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       One         Name:       Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto       Image: Correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       One         Name:       Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto       Image: Correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       One         Name:       Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto       Image: Correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       One         Telephone No:       (212)218-2100       Image: Correspondence correspontegrade to deposit account       I	(				
Correction       Data price         Application number(s) or patent number(s):         If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:         A. Patent Application Number: 29/120,835         Filing Date: March 28, 2000         Additional numbers attached?         Yes         Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto         30 Rockefeller Plaza         New York, New York 10112-3801         Telephone No:       (212) 218-2200         Facsimile No:       (212) 218-2200         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and the attached is the original document or is a true copy of the original document.         Pasquale A. Razzano         Name of Person Signing         Pasquale A. Razzano         Name of Person Signing         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3		Assignment   Merginal     Security Agreement   Char		Domestic Address: 700 Ar	nderson Hill Road
<ul> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):         If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:         If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:         If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:         If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:         If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:         If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:         If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:         If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:         If this document is being filed together with a new application is true and the attached is the original document or is a true copy of the original document.         If the ori</li></ul>	Ех	secution Date: 4-2-00		City: <u>Purchase</u>	State <u>NY</u> ZIP <u>10577</u>
<ul> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):         If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:         If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:         If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:         If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:         If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:         If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:         If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:         If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:         If this document is being filed together with a new application is true and the attached is the original document or is a true copy of the original document.         If the ori</li></ul>				Additional name(s) & addr	ress(es) attached? Yes X No
A. Patent Application Number: 29/120,835       B. Title of Invention: CUP         Filing Date: March 28, 2000       Additional numbers attached?       Yes         Additional numbers attached?       Yes       No         Additional numbers attached?       Yes       No         Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       One         Name:       Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto       6. Number of applications and patents involved:					
Filing Date: March 28, 2000       Additional numbers attached?       CUP         Additional numbers attached?       Yes       No         Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       One       One         Name:       Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto       6. Number of applications and patents involved:       One         30 Rockefeller Plaza       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):       40.00         Xextrephone No:       (212) 218-2100       8. Deposit account number (for deficiency or excess)         Facsimile No:       (212) 218-2200       Other this page if paying by deposit account         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE       Do NOT USE THIS SPACE         Statement and signature.       Name of Person Signing       May 31, 2000         Name of Person Signing       Signature       May 31, 2000         Name of Person Signing       Signature       Date         Pasquale A. Razzano       May 31, 2000       Date         Name of Person Signing       Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3         Statement 3       40.00 0P       Signature					ication is:
Additional numbers attached?       Yes       No         Additional numbers attached?       One       One         Name:       Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto       One         30 Rockefeller Plaza       To tal fee (37 CFR 3.41):       \$40.00         X       Enclosed       Authorized to be charged to deposit account         New York, New York 10112-3801       8. Deposit account number (for deficiency or excess)         Facsimile No.:       (212) 218-2200       O6-1205         Cattach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account       DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE       Do NOT USE THIS SPACE         A statement and signature.       To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and the attached is the original document or is a true copy of the original document.         Pasquale A. Razzano       Name of Person Signing         Name of Person Signing       Signature         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3         Statement "Cododito Psizeos5         Ctat       40	А.	Patent Application Number: 29/120,	833		
A Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Number of applications and patents involved:         Name:       Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00         30 Rockefeller Plaza       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00         wew York, New York 10112-3801       8. Deposit account number (for deficiency or excess)         Telephone No.:       (212) 218-2100         Facsimile No.:       (212) 218-2200         OD NOT USE THIS SPACE         Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and the attached is the original document or is a true copy of the original document.         Pasquale A. Razzano       May 31, 2000         Name of Person Signing       Signature         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3         #2000 Wiking * 30000110 29120835		Filing Date: March 28, 2000			
concerning document should be mailed:       One         Name:       Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00         30 Rockefeller Plaza       x Enclosed         New York, New York 10112-3801       8. Deposit account number (for deficiency or excess)         Facsimile No.:       (212) 218-2200         Facsimile No.:       (212) 218-2200         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and the attached is the original document or is a true copy of the original document.         )       Pasquale A. Razzano         Name of Person Signing       Signature         Otal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3		Addition	al numbers attached	? 🗌 Yes 🛛 🕱 No	
Name:       Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto         30 Rockefeller Plaza       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00         New York, New York 10112-3801       X Enclosed         Telephone No:       (212) 218-2100         Facsimile No.:       (212) 218-2200         Ob NOT USE THIS SPACE         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and the attached is the original document or is a true copy of the original document.         Pasquale A. Razzano         Name of Person Signing         Signature         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3         Statements         40.00 DP			respondence	6. Number of applications	-
30 Rockefeller Plaza       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00         New York, New York 10112-3801       X Enclosed         Telephone No.:       (212) 218-2100         Facsimile No.:       (212) 218-2200         Go-1205       (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accourt         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and the attached is the original document or is a true copy of the original document.         Pasquale A. Razzano         Name of Person Signing         Signature         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3         Statements         40.00 BP	Na	ame: Fitzpatrick, Cella, Ha	rper & Scinto		One
New York, New York 10112-3801       X       Enclosed         Telephone No.:       (212) 218-2100       8       Deposit account number (for deficiency or excess)         Facsimile No.:       (212) 218-2200       06-1205         Facsimile No.:       (212) 218-2200       06-1205         OD NOT USE THIS SPACE       06-1205         Statement and signature.       DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         Pasquale A. Razzano       May 31, 2000         Name of Person Signing       Signature         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3         Pasquale A. Razzano       Date         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3				7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41	l): \$ <u>40.00</u>
New York, New York 10112-3801       Image: Authorized to be charged to deposit account         Telephone No.:       (212) 218-2100       8. Deposit account number (for deficiency or excess)         Facsimile No.:       (212) 218-2200       06-1205         Facsimile No.:       (212) 218-2200       06-1205         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE       06-1205         Statement and signature.       DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and the attached is the original document or is a true copy of the original document.         Pasquale A. Razzano       May 31, 2000         Name of Person Signing       Signature         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3         392000 Subdition 302080110 29120835         C:581       40.00 0P		<u>30 Rocketeller Plaza</u>		x Enclosed	
Telephone No.:       (212) 218-2100         Facsimile No.:       (212) 218-2200         Observe of the set of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and the attached is the original document or is a true copy of the original document.         Pasquale A. Razzano         Name of Person Signing         Pasquale A. Razzano         Name of Person Signing         Signature         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3         Pastor Person Signing         C:581		New York, New Yor	k 10112-3801		narged to deposit account
Facsimile No.:       (212) 218-2200       06-1205         Cattach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accour         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         9.       Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and the attached is the original document or is a true copy of the original document.       )         Pasquale A. Razzano       )         Name of Person Signing       Signature         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3         Pasquale N. Razzano       Date         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3	Τe	elephone No.: (212) 218-2100		8. Deposit account number	er (for deficiency or excess)
Image: Contract of the page if paying by deposit account of the page is paying by deposit account of the payin					06-1205
<ul> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and the attached is the original document or is a true copy of the original document.</li> <li>Pasquale A. Razzano         <ul> <li>Name of Person Signing</li> <li>Signature</li> <li>Date</li> <li>Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3</li> </ul> </li> </ul>	Fa	csimile No.: (212) 218-2200		(Attach duplicate copy of	f this page if paying by deposit account):
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and the attached is the original document or is a true copy of the original document.         Pasquale A. Razzano       May 31, 2000         Name of Person Signing       Signature         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3         10988/8 WPD (NEX. 3/12/98)         10000 JHGUYEN         10000 JHGUYEN			DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	
true copy of the original document.          Pasquale A. Razzano       May 31, 2000         Name of Person Signing       Signature         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3         1972000 DNGUTEN       3(12/98)         10 29120835         C:581       40.00 OP	9. St	atement and signature.			
Pasquale A. Razzano       May 31, 2000         Name of Person Signing       Signature         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3         998818 WPD (Rev. 3/12/98)         9972000 DNGUYEN         300000110 29120835         C:581			the foregoing inform	nation is true and the attached is	the original document or is a
Name of Person Signing     Signature     Date       Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3       19/2000 DNGUYEN     3/12/98       100000110     29120835       C:581     40.00 OP	•• •		, 1949 ,		
Name of Person Signing     Signature     Date       Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3       19/2000 DNGUYEN     3/12/98       100000110     29120835       C:581     40.00 OP		Pasquale A. Razzano	]	STA-	May 31, 2000
1972000 DHGUYEN 3000000110 29120835 C:581 40.00 DP			1	2//	Date
C:581 40.00 0P			Total numbe	r of pages including cover sheet,	attachments, and documents: 3
	0098818 <b>/29/200</b> 0	WPD (Rev. 3(12/98) DIGUYEN 00000110 29120835			
;	FC:581	40.00 DP			
		i			PATENT

REEL: 010879 FRAME: 0470

#### ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, WE, Elisha Tal (citizen of Israel), Markus Diebel (citizen of Germany), Patrick Gilmore (citizen of United States), Adriana Colombo-Spitzenberger (citizen of United States), Chak Lam Chung (citizen of Hong Kong) and Joseph W. Yang (citizen of United States)

residing, respectively, at Har Tsarir 690, Macabin 71980, ISRAEL; 182 Parnassus Avenue, San Francisco, CA 94117; P.O. Box 171142 Memphis, TN 38187; 4 Jeremy Drive, New Fairfield, CT 06812; 5417 Ridgewood Drive, Freemont, CA 94555; and 3938 North Canyon Court, Castro Valley, CA 94552

hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto PepsiCo., Inc.

a corporation of North Carolina

having a place of business at 700 Anderson Hill Road, Purchase, New York 10577

its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to CUP

and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed by us on even date herewith

and in and to said application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted, thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent or other grants of protection of proprietary rights including, but not limited to, inventor's certificate, utility model, utility certificate, patent of importation, registration of patent and industrial design registration which may be filed, and which may be granted, upon said inventions in any countries or regions foreign to the United States, and all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and all officials of countries or regions foreign to the United States having authority so to do, to issue all such Letters Patent or other grants of protection upon said inventions to the Assignee or to such nominees as it may designate.

AND we authorize and empower the said Assignee or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for such Letters Patent or other grants of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by a convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

AND we hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country or region for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

AND we hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND we hereby covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignce or nominees all facts known to us pertaining to said inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said Assignee or nominees in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing all lawful patent or other grants of protection of said inventions in any and all countries and regions.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hand and seal as of the date indicated below.

Dated

Dated Dated

Page 1 of 2

L.S. Elisha Tal Markus Diebel L.S. Patrick Gilmore

### PATENT REEL: 010879 FRAME: 0471

		<u>^</u>	<b>`</b>
5/15/00	_	adriana Color	to Splanberg / LS.
Dated		Adriana Colombo-Spitzenbe	rger
4.5.00		//	
Dated	-	Chak Larft Ching	
4 5	C	$\left( \right) $	7
4.5.00 Dated	-	Joseph W. Yang	L.S.
Duca		Joseph W. Vang	
STATE OF Cal	ifornia	)	
COUNTY OF San	ta Clara	) ss.:	
		,	
On this 5 day of	, x, before me personally	dette Rose Ear <sup>appeared</sup> Joseph W	l, Notary Public _Yang
to me known and known to	o me to be the individual describ	ed in and who executed the	foregoing instrument, and who thereupon
acknowledged to me that h	CLAUDETTE ROSE EARL	oses therein set forth.	
	Commission # 1166397	(	Q 8. 0
(Seal)	Notary Public - California 💈 Santa Ciara County 🛛 🖡	Claudice	Rose Earl
M	y Comm. Expires Dec 22, 2001		(Notary Stamp)
	ifornia	) ) ss.:	
COUNTY OF San	ta Clara	)	
On this $5 \frac{th}{day} \frac{A}{of}$	pril 2000 Claud XX, before merpersonally	lette Rose Ear appeared Markus D	lebel
to me known and known to	o me to be the individual describ	ed in and who executed the f	oregoing instrument, and who thereupon
acknowledged to me that he	e executed the same for the purpo		
(Seal)	CLAUDETTE ROSE EA Commission # 11663		& Rose Ears
	Notary Public - Califo		Notary Public
	Santa Clara Count My Comm. Expires Dec 2	2, 2001	(Notary Stamp)
STATE OF TENNES.		,	
		) ) ss.:	
COUNTY OF Shelb	6	)	
On this 31 day of Ma	2000 Wch, <del>19</del> , before me personally a	appeared Patrick Gi	Imore
to me known and known to acknowledged to me that he	me to be the individual describ executed the same for the purpo	ed in and who executed the fores therein set forth.	oregoing instrument, and who thereupon
		$\mathcal{L}_{-}$	~ Q. Ql_
(Seal)		- Nou	$\sim (J \cdot (J \cdot J))$

 $\mathbf{A}^{+}$ Notary Public (Notary Stamp)

My Commission Expires Oct. 11, 2000

NY\_MAIN 49992 v 1

PATENT REEL: 010879 FRAME: 0472

Page 2 of 2

## CA

State of	California		
County of	Santa Clara		
On 05 Ap	oril 2000	_ before me	e, Claudette Rose Earl, Notary Public
personally ar	ppeared Chak Lam	Chung	Name and The Oronicer (e.g., Jane Doe, Notary Public )
poroonany ap			Name(s) of Signer(s)
	CLAUDETTE ROSE EA Commission # 11663 Notary Public - Califo Santa Clara Count My Comm. Expires Dec 2	RL 397 Xnia Z V X	whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrumer and acknowledged to me that he/ <del>she/they</del> executed th same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that b his/her/their signature(e) on the instrument the person(e) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(e) acted executed the instrument.
-	,		WITNESS my hand and official seal.
			Ma Jot Pages
			Signature of Notary Public
Though the info	ormation below is not required fraudulent remo n of Attached Doc	d by law, it ma oval and reatta	<b>OPTIONAL</b> y prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prever achment of this form to another document.
Though the info Descriptio Title or Type	ormation below is not required fraudulent remo on of Attached Doc of Document: <u>Assig</u>	d by law, it ma oval and reatta cument nment o	OPTIONAL         by prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prever         achment of this form to another document.         of       Design         Patent'
Though the info Descriptio Title or Type Document Da	ormation below is not required fraudulent remo on of Attached Doc of Document: <u>Assig</u> ate: <u>31 March 20</u>	d by law, it ma oval and reatta cument nment o 00	OPTIONAL         by prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prever         achment of this form to another document.         of Design Patent         Number of Pages:       2 (two)
Though the info Descriptio Title or Type Document Da Signer(s) Oth	ormation below is not required fraudulent remu on of Attached Doc of Document: <u>Assig</u> ate: <u>31 March 20</u> ner Than Named Abově	by law, it ma oval and reatta cument nment o 00 Elisha Adrian	OPTIONAL         by prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prever         achment of this form to another document.         of Design Patent
Though the info Descriptio Title or Type Document Da Signer(s) Oth Capacity(i	ormation below is not required fraudulent remu on of Attached Doc of Document: <u>Assig</u> ate: <u>31 March 20</u> her Than Named Above <b>es) Claimed by Sig</b>	by law, it ma, oval and reatta cument nment o 00 Elisha Adrian gner(s)	OPTIONAL         ay prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prever         achment of this form to another document.         of Design Patent
Though the info Descriptio Title or Type Document Da Signer(s) Oth Capacity(i Signer's Nam	ormation below is not required fraudulent remains of Document: <u>Assig</u> ate: <u>31 March 20</u> her Than Named Above <b>es) Claimed by Sig</b> ne: <u>Chak Lam Ch</u>	oby law, it ma oval and reatta cument nment o 00 Elisha Adrian gner(s) ung	OPTIONAL         by prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prever         achment of this form to another document.         of       Design         Patent            Number of Pages:       2 (two)            Tal,       Markus         Diebel,       Patrick         Gilmor         .a       Colombo-Spitzenberger,         Joseph W.
Though the info Descriptio Title or Type Document Da Signer(s) Oth Capacity(i Signer's Nam Manage Individual	ormation below is not required fraudulent remains of Document: <u>Assig</u> ate: <u>31 March 20</u> her Than Named Abovê <b>es) Claimed by Sig</b> he: <u>Chak Lam Ch</u>	by law, it ma oval and reatter cument nment o 00 Elisha Adrian gner(s) ung	OPTIONAL         by prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prever         achment of this form to another document.         of       Design         Patent
Though the info Descriptio Title or Type Document Da Signer(s) Oth Capacity(i Signer's Nam Individual Corporate	ormation below is not required fraudulent remu of Of Attached Doc of Document: <u>Assig</u> ate: <u>31 March 20</u> her Than Named Above <b>es) Claimed by Sig</b> he: <u>Chak Lam Ch</u> Officer	by law, it ma, oval and reatta cument nment o 00 Elisha Adrian gner(s)	OPTIONAL         ay prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prever         achment of this form to another document.         of Design Patent
Though the info Descriptio Title or Type Document Da Signer(s) Oth Capacity(i Signer's Nam Individual Corporate Title(s):	ormation below is not required fraudulent remains of Document: <u>Assig</u> ate: <u>31 March 20</u> her Than Named Above <b>es) Claimed by Sig</b> he: <u>Chak Lam Chr</u> Officer	by law, it may oval and reatter cument nment o 00 Elisha Adrian gner(s) ung	OPTIONAL         by prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prever         achment of this form to another document.         of         Design       Patent'
Though the info Descriptio Title or Type Document Da Signer(s) Oth Capacity(i Signer's Nam Individual Corporate Title(s): Partner Attorney-it	ormation below is not required fraudulent remains of Document: <u>Assig</u> ate: <u>31 March 20</u> her Than Named Above <b>es) Claimed by Sig</b> he: <u>Chak Lam Chr</u> Officer	by law, it ma oval and reatta cument nment o 00 Elisha Adrian gner(s) ung	OPTIONAL         by prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prever         achment of this form to another document.         of         Design       Patent'
Though the info Descriptio Title or Type Document Da Signer(s) Oth Capacity(i Signer's Nam Individual Corporate Title(s): Partner Attorney-in Trustee	ormation below is not required fraudulent remains of Document: Assignate: 31 March 20 her Than Named Above es) Claimed by Signe: Chak Lam Chr Officer	by law, it may oval and reatter cument nment o 00 Elisha Adrian gner(s) ung	OPTIONAL         ay prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prever         achment of this form to another document.         of Design Patent'
Though the info Descriptio Title or Type Document Da Signer(s) Oth Capacity(i Signer's Nam Individual Corporate Title(s): Partner Attorney-in Trustee Guardian	ormation below is not required fraudulent remains of Document: Assig ate: 31 March 20 her Than Named Above es) Claimed by Sig he: Chak Lam Chr Officer - Limited General n-Fact	d by law, it may oval and reatter cument nment o 00 Elisha Adrian gner(s) ung	OPTIONAL         by prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prever         achment of this form to another document.         of Design Patent'
Though the info Descriptio Title or Type Document Da Signer(s) Oth Capacity(i Signer's Nam Individual Corporate Title(s): Partner Attorney-in Trustee Guardian Other:	ormation below is not required fraudulent remains of Document: Assignate: 31 March 20 ate: 31 March 20 mer Than Named Above es) Claimed by Signe: Chak Lam Chr Officer Officer	d by law, it may oval and reatter cument nment o 00 Elisha Adrian gner(s) ung	OPTIONAL         ay prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prever         achment of this form to another document.         of Design Patent'.
Though the info Descriptio Title or Type Document Da Signer(s) Oth Capacity(i Signer's Nam Individual Corporate Title(s): Partner Attorney-in Trustee Guardian Other:	ormation below is not required fraudulent remains of Document: Assignate: 31 March 20 mer Than Named Above es) Claimed by Signe: Chak Lam Chr Officer Limited _] General n-Fact	d by law, it may oval and reatter cument nment o 00 Elisha Adrian gner(s) ung	OPTIONAL         ay prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prever         achment of this form to another document.         of       Design Patent'
Though the info Descriptio Title or Type Document Da Signer(s) Oth Capacity(i Signer's Nam Individual Corporate Title(s): Partner Attorney-in Trustee Guardian Other: Signer Is Rep	ormation below is not required fraudulent remains of Document: Assig ate: 31 March 20 her Than Named Above es) Claimed by Sig he: Chak Lam Chr Officer - Limited General n-Fact or Conservator	d by law, it may oval and reatter cument nment o 00 Elisha Adrian gner(s) ung	OPTIONAL         ay prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prever         achment of this form to another document.         of       Design         Patent'
Though the info Descriptio Title or Type Document Da Signer(s) Oth Capacity(i Signer's Nam Individual Corporate Title(s): Partner Attorney-in Trustee Guardian Other: Signer Is Rep self	ormation below is not required fraudulent remains of Document: Assig ate: 31 March 20 her Than Named Above es) Claimed by Sig he: Chak Lam Chr Officer Officer Limited General n-Fact or Conservator	d by law, it may oval and reatter cument nment o 00 Elisha Adrian gner(s) ung	LEDGMENT         Automatic Construction of the second of

© 1995 National Notary Association • 8236 Remmet Ave., P.O. Box 7184 • Canoga Park, CA 91309-7184 Prod. No. 5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

## **RECORDED: 06/05/2000**

# PATENT REEL: 010879 FRAME: 0473